11-09



ET

0.5. DELAKTMENT OF	COMMERC
Patent and Tr	ademark Offic

To the Honorable Commissione 101948	754 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MONATCH CETAMIC TITLE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:American Marazzi Tile, Inc. Internal Address:
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State Other	City Sunnyvale State Texas Zip 75154 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation - StateTexas
Execution Date:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,472,308
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:one (1)
Name: Peter J. Thoma Internal Address: Howison, Thoma & Arnott, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State Texas Zip 75243	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City Datias State 10Aas Zip 13245	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0780/AMTI-25,862 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 2 3 0 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of P Box A	ach this portion atents and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the da Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manage Washington, D.C. 20503	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ta needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. nt and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-
FC:481 40.00 OP	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Monarch Ceramic Tile, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, ("Assignor") with an address of 359 Clay Road, Sunnyvale, Texas 75154, has adopted, used and is using the mark listed below, which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, the ownership of which is set forth in the Assignment recorded on September 09, 1998, on REEL 1790, and FRAME 0878;

WHEREAS American Marazzi Tile, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, ("Assignee") with an address of 359 Clay Road, Sunnyvale, Texas 75154, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

MarkRegistration No.Issue DateSAFARI1,472,308January 12, 1988

Signed in Sunnyvale, Texas, U.S.A., this _____ day of October, 2001.

Monarch Ceramic Tile, Inc.

By: David E. Carlile

Its: Secretary, Treasurer

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION NO. 1,472,308

PAGE 1 OF 2

State of	§	
County of	§	SS

On this day of October, 2001, personally appeared before me David E. Carlile, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary, Treasurer of Monarch Ceramic Tile, Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received and that the seal affixed hereto in the name and on behalf of said corporation is the corporate seal thereof.

me	······
ST PE	BARBARA D. TOLLEY
187	NOTARY PUBLIC
	State of Texas
TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF TH	Comm. Exp. 03-29-2002

Barbara	D.	Jole	سهد
Notary Public	V		

Printed or Typed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION NO. 1,472,308

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

PAGE 2 OF 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0770